
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2022 

Contract

The Provision of a Community Diagnostic Service -
Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI), Non-Obstetric
Ultrasound (NOUS) and Adult Hearing Screening - NHS
Wigan Borough Clinical Commissioning Group

NHS Wigan Borough CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006372

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031f7d  

Published 8 March 2022, 8:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wigan Borough CCG

Wigan Life Centre, College Ave

Wigan

WN1 1NJ

Contact

Rosaleen Maule

Email

rosaleen_maule@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006372-2022
mailto:rosaleen_maule@nhs.net


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://healthierwigan.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of a Community Diagnostic Service - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI), Non-
Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS) and Adult Hearing Screening - NHS Wigan Borough Clinical
Commissioning Group

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://healthierwigan.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 12

The Provision of a Community Diagnostic Service - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI), Non-
Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS) and Adult Hearing Screening - NHS Wigan Borough Clinical
Commissioning Group.

This procurement on behalf of NHS Wigan Borough CCG was for the Provision of Community
Diagnostic Services. The Services were broken down into two specialist areas and formed
separate Procurement Lots.

Those specialist areas are as follows:

Lot 1 - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) and Non-Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS)

Lot 2 - Adult Hearing Screening Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,585,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) and Non-Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 12

Wigan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) and Non-Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS) 

The Contracting Authority was seeking a direct access for NOUS and MRI, Head and Neck
service that will aid early diagnostics and avoid the need for unnecessary referral to
secondary care, ensuring a local service with staff qualified with appropriate levels of skill
and experience, using equipment which complies with the most up-to-date guidance set by
the Royal College of Radiologists, connection to NHS image transfer solutions, the ability to
integrate with the e-Referral system, robust performance management systems and
stringent levels of clinical governance.

Awarding a single service contract to one successful Bidder with an anticipated maximum
total value of £2,530,000 with an annual value estimated at £506,000 (CQUIN and MFF
excluded). Bidder Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust was awarded the
contract for Lot 1.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Finance / Weighting: Pass/Fail

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No 2 - The Provision of a Community Diagnostic Service - Adult Hearing Screening - NHS
Wigan Borough Clinical Commissioning Group

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 5 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Wigan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 - the Contracting Authority seeks a comprehensive service for adults experiencing
hearing and communication difficulties who feel they might benefit from hearing assessment
and rehabilitation, including the option of trying hearing aids with aftercare and support, in
line with the National Commissioning Framework, other national guidance and local
requirements.

Awarding contracts to three successful Bidders with an anticipated maximum total value of
£4,055,000, with an annual value estimated at £811,000 (CQUIN excluded). Bidders
Scrivens Ltd, Specsavers Hearcare Group Ltd and Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS
Foundation Trust were awarded contracts for Lot 2.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Finance / Weighting: Pass/Fail

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 219-539115

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:539115-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust

Buckingham Row, Brick Kiln Lane WN1 1XX WIGAN United Kingdom

WIGAN

WN1 1XX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,530,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,530,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 12

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust

Buckingham Row, Brick Kiln Lane WN1 1XX WIGAN United Kingdom

WIGAN

WN1 1XX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scrivens Ltd

Scrivens House, 60 Islington Row, Middleway, B15 1PH, Birmingham

Birmingham

B15 1PH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specsavers Hearcare Group Ltd



Page 11 to 12

La Villiaze GY6 8YP St. Andrews, Guernsey.

St. Andrews

GY6 8YP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,055,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement on behalf of NHS Wigan Borough CCG was for the Provision of Community
Diagnostic Services. The Services were broken down into two specialist areas and formed
separate Procurement Lots.

Those specialist areas are as follows and the procurement process resulted in the award of
four contracts :

Lot 1 - Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) and Non-Obstetric Ultrasound (NOUS) - awarding
a single service contract to one successful Bidder with an anticipated maximum total value
of £2,530,000 with an annual value estimated at £506,000 (CQUIN and MFF excluded).
Bidder Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust was awarded the contract for
Lot 1.

Lot 2 - Adult Hearing Screening Services - awarding contracts to three successful Bidders
with an anticipated maximum total value of £4,055,000, with an annual value estimated at
£811,000 (CQUIN excluded). Bidders Scrivens Ltd, Specsavers Hearcare Group Ltd and
Wrightington Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust were awarded contracts for Lot 2.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T08:13:46+0100
	TCPDF




